
Order below Exh. 1.

The Summons were duly served to defendant's, However the defendant's have not filed their written Statement within stipulated time, Hence No.W.S. against defendant's.



(K. D. Kakatkar)

Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division, Panhala.
